BTEX, TPH, and chloride. Analytical results indicated that all final samples were below 
closure criteria for the Site.     

Soil samples were collected as a five-point composite and represented an area no greater 
than 200 square feet. There was an estimated seven hundred and eight (708) cubic yards of 
impacted material that was excavated and transported off to the closest approved disposal 
facility.  

The confirmation sampling data can be found in this report under Attachment A: Table 2 
Confirmation Sampling Analytical Data Table and the lab report and chain of custody can be